



May 1st, 2018

Declaration of Conformity UE

Issued by Hoffman Schroff Poland Sp. z o. o. ul. Strefowa 10; 58-200 Dzierżoniów, Poland declare at our sole responsibility, that this device is designed and constructed according to the fundamental safety and health requirements of the relevant EC directives.

Equipment Description: GL66 Wall-Mount enclosures

Applicable Directives: 2014/35/EU Low Voltage Directive [LVD]

Laws for electrical equipment within certain voltage limits

Applicable Standards: IEC/EN 62208:2011

Empty enclosures for low-voltage switchgear

and controlgear assemblies

	Type of Enclosures	IEC/EN 60529:2003 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IP code)*	IEC/EN 62262:2003 Degrees of protection provided by enclosures (IK code)	UL 508A Listed File No. E61977 Type:	NEMA/ EEMAC Type:	CSA File No. 42186 Type:
MILD STEEL	M - single door	IP66	IK9	12, 4	12, 13, 4	12, 4
	M - double door	IP55	IK9	12	12	12
	MHC	IP66	IK9	12, 4	12, 4	12, 4
	MSC	IP66	IK9	12, 4	12, 4	12, 4
STAINLESS STEEL	M - single door	IP66	IK10	12, 4, 4X	12, 13, 4, 4X	12, 4, 4X
	M - double door	IP55	IK10	12	12	12
	MSC	IP66	IK10	12, 4, 4X	12, 4, 4X	12, 4, 4X

^{*} Enclosure openings must be filled by equipment marked with the same certification as the enclosure.

Powder Paint (only for Mild Steel): DTOV2 powder paint with a small rough texture for outdoor use on the basis of polyester and epoxy resins

Products have been designed, manufactured and controlled according to certified Quality Management Systems ISO 9001:2008

The last two digits of the year in which the CE marking: 15

Authorized by:

Krzysztof Niemiec R&D Manager Stamp of Company:

Hoffman Schroff Poland Sp. z o.o. ul. Strefowa 10, 58-200 Dzierżoniów tel. +48 74/646 30 00, fax +48 74/646 34 99 NIP 691-23-03-495, REG. 020084205

Copyright Note: The information contained in this document is the property of Hoffman Schroff Poland Sp. z o. o.; ul. Strefowa 10; 58-200 Dzierżoniów, Poland. The content cannot be reproduced and used without authorization. Hoffman Schroff Poland Sp. z o. o. pursues a policy of continual product improvement and reserves the right to alter without notice the content of the present document.